

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA October 28, 2021 2:00 pm

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54953(e) (Assembly Bill 361), Commissioners of the California Statewide Communities Development Authority or staff may participate in this meeting via a teleconference. In the interest of maintaining appropriate social distancing, members of the public may participate in the meeting telephonically. Members of the public may observe and offer comment at this meeting telephonically by dialing 623-404-9000, Meeting ID 240 338 9861 Passcode 747188. If you experience technical problems with the telephonic meeting, please contact info@cscda.org or 1-800-531-7476 for assistance. If you are an individual with a disability and need a reasonable modification or accommodation pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA") please contact info@cscda.org or 1-800-531-7476 prior to the meeting for assistance.

A. OPENING AND PROCEDURAL ITEMS

- 1. Roll Call.
 - _____ Kevin O'Rourke, Chair
 - _____ Tim Snellings, Vice Chair
 - _____ Brian Moura, Secretary
 - _____ Jordan Kaufman, Treasurer
 - ____ Dan Mierzwa, Member

- ____ Brian Stiger, Member
- ____ Marcia Raines, Member
- _____ Niroop Srivatsa, Alt. Member
- 2. Consideration of the Minutes of the October 7, 2021 Special Meeting and the October 14, 2021 Regular Meeting.
- 3. Public Comment.

B. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION AND ACTION

- 4. <u>Statewide Community Infrastructure Program (SCIP):</u>
 - a. Conduct following actions with respect to the issuance of Statewide Community Infrastructure Program ("SCIP") Local Obligations and Revenue Bonds relating to Statewide Community Infrastructure Program Assessment District No. 20-02 (Tapestry (Phase I)) City of Hesperia, County of San Bernardino:
 - 1. Consideration of a resolution providing for the issuance of SCIP limited obligation improvement bonds each in one or more series and approving the form and substance of a trust agreement and authorizing related actions.

This ____ page agenda was posted at 1100 K Street, Sacramento, California on ______, 2021 at _____, Signed ______, Please email signed page to info@cscda.org

- 2. Consideration of resolution authorizing the issuance, sale and delivery of not to exceed \$9,000,000 of California Statewide Communities Development Authority Statewide Community Infrastructure Program Revenue Bonds Series 2021 (City of Hesperia Ranchero Road Widening Improvements) and approving the forms of a trust agreement, a bond purchase agreement, a continuing disclosure certificate, an official statement, and authorizing certain other actions in connection therewith.
- 5. <u>California Statewide Communities Development Authority Community Facilities</u> <u>District No. 2021-01 (Meadowlands) Special Tax Bonds, Series 2021, City of Lincoln,</u> <u>County of Placer</u>:
 - a. Consideration of a resolution approving the issuance of the California Statewide Communities Development Authority Community Facilities District No. 2021-01 (Meadowlands) Special Tax Bonds, Series 2021; authorizing the execution and delivery of an indenture providing for the issuance of such bonds; approving a bond purchase contract providing for the sale of such bonds; approving an official statement; approving a continuing disclosure certificate; authorizing the sale of such bonds; and authorizing related actions and the execution of related documents in connection with the issuance, sale and delivery of such bonds.
- Closed Session Conference with Legal Counsel Existing Litigation (Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9) Name of Case: Jesus Salas v. Renovate America, Case No. CIVDS2010185

C. STAFF ANNOUNCEMENTS, REPORTS ON ACTIVITIES OR REQUESTS

- 7. Executive Director Update.
- 8. Staff Updates.
- 9. Adjourn.
- **NEXT MEETING:** Thursday, November 4, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.